one of 38 major tributaries to the Connecticut River.  From its headwater tributaries in New 

Hampshire, the Millers River flows south, then gradually west flowing into the Connecticut 

River.  The Millers River drains a regional landscape that is three hundred and ninety-two (392) 

square miles in size, three hundred and twenty (320) of which are in Massachusetts.
1
  The total 

river length is fifty-one (51) miles, forty-four (44) of which are in Massachusetts. 

The sub-basins of two tributaries represent large portions of the Millers River Basin: